

Santa Susana Mountain Park Association

Dedicated to the Preservation of the Simi Hills and Santa Susana Mountains

P.O. Box 4831 Chatsworth, CA 91313-4831 <u>ssmpa.com</u>

June 27, 2019

SSMPA Endorses Loraine Lundquist for Los Angeles City Council District 12

The Directors of the Santa Susana Mountain Park Association are proud to support Dr. Loraine Lundquist to become Councilmember for Los Angeles City District 12 in the August 13, 2019 run-off election.

SSMPA's mission focuses on conservation, protection, preservation, rational development, and sustainability – values that are urgently needed in local government. These same values precisely coincide with Loraine's personal and professional commitments.

Dr. Lundquist is a scientist, a mother, an educator, and a leader. SSMPA believes she is well prepared to become a highly effective agent of change – the right kind of people-oriented, values-based change that Los Angeles City government needs in our problematic times.

SSMPA urges all residents of Council District 12 who value environmentally-responsible public policies to consider voting for Loraine Lundquist in the August 13th run-off election.

Showas a Macktral

Tom Nachtrab President, Santa Susana Mountain Park Association P.O. Box 4831 Chatsworth, CA 91313 mail@ssmpa.com

March 2019 Endorsement CD12

About Santa Susana Mountain Park Association:

Santa Susana Mountain Park Association is a 45 year-old non-profit organization based in Chatsworth, Los Angeles, California.

We represent approximately 700 members and concerned citizens, and we partner with many organizations to promote ecological and recreational quality in Southern California.

SSMPA's mission is to preserve and protect the Simi Hills, Santa Susana Mountains, and regional open space.

SSMPA Board of Directors 2018-2019: Teena Takata, John Luker, Bob Dager, Darlene Brothers-Wageman, Michael Horton, Warren Stone, Donna Nachtrab, Tom Nachtrab, Wendi Gladstone, Sharon Shingai, Dean Wageman